INNOVATING TO SAVE LIVES

JHPIEGO

AN AFFILIATE OF JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Background

Jhpiego Corporation an affiliate of Johns Hopkins University, is an international non-profit,
non-governmental organization that works to improve the health of women and families
throughout the world. Jhpiego is in the process of procuring the following goods/services as
in the following categories.

Category “A"-001

MEDICAL CONSUMABLES AND EQUIPMENT

Category “A"-002

GENERAL HOSPITAL ITEMS

Category "B"-003

BRANDING AND PRINTING SERVICES

1.1. Required Services

The selected vendor shall be required to supply all or part of the attached list of items.

The company shall be required to supply items of highest quality standards which meets
specification indicated in the order.

Be willing to offer a thirty (30) day credit facility after delivery of services or goods.
Must be willing to supply samples/images of items quoted for.
Must be responsive and willing to offer prompt support if applicable.

Offer competitive pricing in Nigerian Naira (or its dollar equivalent) valid for the contract
period of one year.

2.1 Your quotation should include the following;

A breakdown of the financial offer, indicating the unit cost, total cost as well as other
applicable cost where necessary Other commercial terms including warranty period, validity
of quotes, DELIVERY TIME, payment terms if different from the required 30 days credit.

The quotation MUST be enclosed in plain sealed envelope and the quotation reference must
be indicated Prices MUST be inclusive of VAT and all other cost as may be applicable The offer
MUST be signed and stamped



The offer MUST be placed in the tender box at Jhpiego Nigeria, Plot 971, Reuben Okoya
Crescent, Wuye, Abuja (Behind Pacesetter College).

3.1 Contract Duration
Jhpiego intends to engage the successful Bidder(s) for a period of ONE YEAR ALSO NOTE THE
RATE/CHARGES INDICATED MUST BE VALID FOR THE CONTRACT PERIOD.

4.1. Eligibility

All applicants should provide the following;

Certificate of registration/incorporation with valid Tax Identification Number (TIN)

Company profile (briefly reflecting the core competencies, key management personnel and
clearly stating the physical verifiable address, mobile number and e-mail address)

Proof or license to offer required services as given by the responsible regulatory body (if
applicable).

Minimum of three(3) reputable references

N:B: Only the most responsive vendors will be shortlisted and contacted. All vendors who are
currently providing these services to Jhpiego must re-apply with all of the documentation
attached as mentioned above.

5.1 Proposal Submission

Completed offers including all the requirements and details specified, sealed in a plain
envelope and clearly marked either (SUPPLY OF MEDICAL CONSUMABLES AND EQUIPMENT
(Category “A” 001), GENERAL HOSPITAL ITEMS (category “A” 002) OR BRANDING AND
PRINTING (Category “B”), based on the category quoted for should be posted to the address
below or be dropped into the Tender Box situated at our reception by close of
business Monday. June 5= 2017. (Office hours: Mondays-Fridays: 8.00am - 4pm).

Jhpiego will not accept any proposal submitted in any other way. Incomplete proposals will
not be considered.
6.1 Delivery Address

The Country Director

Jhpigo - an affiliate of John Hopkins University
Plot 971, Reuben Okoya Crescent

Wuye, Abuja. Behind Pacesetters College

7.1 Communication:

All questions can be directed to +23492913684
Category A, 001 and 002

S/N Items Quantity
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Reclining Bed (6 by 4)
Feeding cup (Nifty reusable cup)
Containers for storing breast milk (plastic)
Diapers (packs)

Digital infant weighing scale
Small stainless Cups

Digital Thermometer
Nasogastric tube, size Fr 5
Cannula

1.0 ml syringe

2.0 ml syringe

Gloves (box)

Alcohol pads (box)
Adhesive tape (roll)
Resuscitation table
Stethoscope (Pediatric)
Scissor(pair)

Sterile cord ties(plastic)
Nasogastric Tube size 5
Nasogastric Tube size 6
Cannula (249)

1,0mL Syringe

2.0mL syringe

5mL syringe

10mL syringe

20mL syringe

Alcohol pads (boxes)
Adhesive tape

Pediatric Stethoscope

70

70

70

70
359
140
340
300
300
600
600
1875
60

60

60

60

60
600
150
150
150
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
15

15

15



30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51

52
53
54
55
56

Phototherapy unit with 4 LED bulbs
Drip stands

Infusion pumps

Pulse oximeters

Diapers (packs)

Eye bands

Suction machines (manual)
Percutaneous Bilirubinometer
Oxygen Concentrator
Glucometer

Stethoscope

Mayo scissors

Bandage scissors

Scissors (for cutting sutures or episiotomy
Emergency Trolley

IV tubing

UBT kit materials

Syringes

16-to 18- gauge IV cannulas
IV administration/drip sets
Dextrose solution (5%)

Ringer's lactate or normal saline

Absorbable, nonreactive sutures (e.g., polyglycolic,
chromic catgut) and suture needles

Adhesive tape
Adult Ambu self-inflating bag and face masks
Oropharyngeal airway tubes (different sizes)

Cord clamps (6)

15
75
75
17
75
300
15
15

30

120
240
120
240
120
240
120
240
720
720
240

240

720
120
240
240
720



57
58
59
60
61
62

63

64

65
66

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

75
76
77
78
79

Amniotic hook or Kocher's clamp
Spencer Wells forceps x 2

Ring or sponge forceps

1L & 700ml Kidney dishes

Galley pots

Urinary catheter e.g. Foleys, various sizes

Closed bag or container for catheter drainage (i.e.
urine bag)

Suction apparatus (DelLee mucus trap with
catheter)

Thermometer (adult oral thermometer and low
reading rectal thermometer for newborn)

Tourniquet

Condoms and Foley's catheters for Uterine Balloon
Tamponade

Protective glasses

Gloves-Sterile (size: 6, 7, 8)

Gloves Non sterile (S, M, L in resealable bag)
Waterbased lubricant KY jelly

Placental Forceps

Weighing Scale (Older Children)

Weighting + Height Measure for older children

Measuring Tape (for infants similar to Tailoring
tapes)

Digital Respiratory rate timers

Sharp boxes

MUAC strips (Red, yellow, green and orange)
Mentholated spirit (2 litre bottle)

Category” A”, 003

KMC Wrappers (4 yards of material each)

240
240
240
120
240
240

240

240

240
240

240
240
600
600
360
20

250
250

250

1800
2250
3050
1800

140
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Chairs (plastic)
Baby cot
Baby Mattress

Table top Refrigerator for expressed breast milk

Mattress (6 by 4)
Pillows

Blankets
Macintosh

Drying cloth

Wrapping cloth (1 yard each, sky blue) Cotton

Wall clock/stop watch( with seconds needle)

Liquid Hand washing soap (Bottle)
Waste bin 16L ( foot controlled)

Waste bin 10L (foot controlled)

Cover cloth (2 yard each, White) Cotton
Veronica Buckets with tap, stand and lid
Rubber Bowls (10 litres)

Buckets (30 litres with Tap)

Set of Plastic Table with 2 chairs
Jerrycans (20 litres)

Soap Bottles with dispenser

Plastic Soap dishes

CATEGORY” B”-001
PRINTING OF TRAINING MATERIALS

S/N
1
2

ltem Specifications
Branded Provider Kit Bag
Branded Umbrellas Large

Adjustable caps in highest quality
Face Caps or Hats material

70
75
75
14
70
70
140
60
120
120

60

60

250
210
310
250
250
110
250
440
110

Quantity
1000
1000

1500



4 Stickers

5 Sick Child Recording Form
6 ICCM Facilitation Guide

7 ICCM CHEW Manual

8 ICCM CHEW Chart Booklet

ICCM Data Tool
9 daily Register

ICCM Data Tool Monthly

10 Summary Form
11 ICCM referral Form
12 Table Cover

CATERGORY “B” 002 - BRANDING

S/N [tem materials

1 Posters

2 Flashcards
3 Job-Aids

4 Baby towels

Corps

Al paper, Vinyl double sided with a
base

A4 paper 100 sheets, black/white,

matte paper cover with wire

bounding (front and back)

A4 Paper, 108 pages full colour,

matte card cover with matte
lamination and wire bounding

(front and back)

A4 Paper, 135 pages, full colour,

matte card cover with matte

lamination and wire bounding

A2 paper, 29 pages, full colour,

matte card cover with matte

lamination and wire bounding

A3 paper triplicate, 15 sets per
register, 16 page hard cover with
perfect bounding

A3 Paper triplicate, 15 sets per
register, with thick hardcover and
perfect bounding

A2 paper, 100 sheets, black/white,

matte paper cover with wire

bounding (front and back)
With sticker showing
preparing and  administering
ORS/ZINC-Table top size

steps in

2000

1700

200

1700

1700

2000

2000

1700

Qty
5000
100,000
5000
5000
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Rechargeable touch light
Hello Mama bags

Wall Clock

Water Bottles

Souvenir Bags

1000
500
500
500
500



