INNOVATING TO SAVE LIVES JHPIEGO AN AFFILIATE OF JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Background

Jhpiego Corporation an affiliate of Johns Hopkins University, is an international non-profit, non-governmental organization that works to improve the health of women and families throughout the world. Jhpiego is in the process of procuring the following goods/services as in the following categories.

Category "A"-001 MEDICAL CONSUMABLES AND EQUIPMENT Category "A"-002 GENERAL HOSPITAL ITEMS Category "B"-003 BRANDING AND PRINTING SERVICES

1.1. Required Services

The selected vendor shall be required to supply all or part of the attached list of items.

The company shall be required to supply items of highest quality standards which meets specification indicated in the order.

Be willing to offer a thirty (30) day credit facility after delivery of services or goods.

Must be willing to supply samples/images of items quoted for.

Must be responsive and willing to offer prompt support if applicable.

Offer competitive pricing in Nigerian Naira (or its dollar equivalent) valid for the contract period of one year.

2.1 Your quotation should include the following;

A breakdown of the financial offer, indicating the unit cost, total cost as well as other applicable cost where necessary Other commercial terms including warranty period, validity of quotes, DELIVERY TIME, payment terms if different from the required 30 days credit.

The quotation MUST be enclosed in plain sealed envelope and the quotation reference must be indicated Prices MUST be inclusive of VAT and all other cost as may be applicable The offer MUST be signed and stamped The offer MUST be placed in the tender box at Jhpiego Nigeria, Plot 971, Reuben Okoya Crescent, Wuye, Abuja (Behind Pacesetter College).

3.1 Contract Duration

Jhpiego intends to engage the successful Bidder(s) for a period of ONE YEAR ALSO NOTE THE RATE/CHARGES INDICATED MUST BE VALID FOR THE CONTRACT PERIOD.

4.1. Eligibility

All applicants should provide the following;

- Certificate of registration/incorporation with valid Tax Identification Number (TIN)
- Company profile (briefly reflecting the core competencies, key management personnel and clearly stating the physical verifiable address, mobile number **and** e-mail address)
- Proof or license to offer required services as given by the responsible regulatory body (if applicable).
- Minimum of three(3) reputable references

<u>N:B</u>: Only the most responsive vendors will be shortlisted and contacted. All vendors who are currently providing these services to Jhpiego must re-apply with all of the documentation attached as mentioned above.

5.1 Proposal Submission

Completed offers including all the requirements and details specified, sealed in a plain envelope and clearly marked either (SUPPLY OF MEDICAL CONSUMABLES AND EQUIPMENT (Category "A" 001), GENERAL HOSPITAL ITEMS (category "A" 002) OR BRANDING AND PRINTING (Category "B"), based on the category quoted for should be posted to the address below or be dropped into the Tender Box situated at our reception by close of business Monday. June 5th 2017. (Office hours: Mondays-Fridays: 8.00am – 4pm). Jhpiego will not accept any proposal submitted in any other way. Incomplete proposals will not be considered.

6.1 Delivery Address

The Country Director

Jhpigo – an affiliate of John Hopkins University

Plot 971, Reuben Okoya Crescent

Wuye, Abuja. Behind Pacesetters College

7.1 Communication:

All questions can be directed to +23492913684

Category A, 001 and 002

S/N Items

Reclining Bed (6 by 4)	70
Feeding cup (Nifty reusable cup)	70
Containers for storing breast milk (plastic)	70
Diapers (packs)	70
Digital infant weighing scale	359
Small stainless Cups	140
Digital Thermometer	340
Nasogastric tube, size Fr 5	300
Cannula	300
1.0 ml syringe	600
2.0 ml syringe	600
Gloves (box)	1875
Alcohol pads (box)	60
Adhesive tape (roll)	60
Resuscitation table	60
Stethoscope (Pediatric)	60
Scissor(pair)	60
Sterile cord ties(plastic)	600
Nasogastric Tube size 5	150
Nasogastric Tube size 6	150
Cannula (24g)	150
1,0mL Syringe	1,500
2.0mL syringe	1,500
5mL syringe	1,500
10mL syringe	1,500
20mL syringe	1,500
Alcohol pads (boxes)	15
Adhesive tape	15
Pediatric Stethoscope	15
	Feeding cup (Nifty reusable cup) Containers for storing breast milk (plastic) Diapers (packs) Digital infant weighing scale Small stainless Cups Digital Thermometer Nasogastric tube, size Fr 5 Cannula 1.0 ml syringe 2.0 ml syringe Gloves (box) Alcohol pads (box) Adhesive tape (roll) Resuscitation table Stethoscope (Pediatric) Scissor(pair) Sterile cord ties(plastic) Nasogastric Tube size 5 Nasogastric Tube size 6 Cannula (24g) 1,0mL Syringe 2.0mL syringe SmL syringe 10mL syringe 20mL syringe Alcohol pads (boxes) Adhesive tape

30	Phototherapy unit with 4 LED bulbs	15
31	Drip stands	75
32	Infusion pumps	75
33	Pulse oximeters	17
34	Diapers (packs)	75
35	Eye bands	300
36	Suction machines (manual)	15
37	Percutaneous Bilirubinometer	15
38	Oxygen Concentrator	1
39	Glucometer	30
40	Stethoscope	120
41	Mayo scissors	240
42	Bandage scissors	120
43	Scissors (for cutting sutures or episiotomy	240
44	Emergency Trolley	120
45	IV tubing	240
46	UBT kit materials	120
47	Syringes	240
48	16-to 18- gauge IV cannulas	720
49	IV administration/drip sets	720
50	Dextrose solution (5%)	240
	Ringer's lactate or normal saline	
51		240
	Absorbable, nonreactive sutures (e.g., polyglycolic,	
52	chromic catgut) and suture needles	720
53	Adhesive tape	120
54	Adult Ambu self-inflating bag and face masks	240
55	Oropharyngeal airway tubes (different sizes)	240
56	Cord clamps (6)	720

Amniotic hook or Kocher's clamp	240
Spencer Wells forceps x 2	240
Ring or sponge forceps	240
1L & 700ml Kidney dishes	120
Galley pots	240
Urinary catheter e.g. Foleys, various sizes	240
Closed bag or container for catheter drainage (i.e. urine bag)	240
Suction apparatus (DeLee mucus trap with catheter)	240
Thermometer (adult oral thermometer and low reading rectal thermometer for newborn)	240
Tourniquet	240
Condoms and Foley's catheters for Uterine Balloon	
Tamponade	240
Protective glasses	240
Gloves-Sterile (size: 6, 7, 8)	600
Gloves Non sterile (S, M, L in resealable bag)	600
Waterbased lubricant KY jelly	
Placental Forceps	20
Weighing Scale (Older Children)	250
Weighting + Height Measure for older children	250
Measuring Tape (for infants similar to Tailoring	
tapes)	250
Digital Respiratory rate timers	1800
Sharp boxes	2250
MUAC strips (Red, yellow, green and orange)	3050
Mentholated spirit (2 litre bottle)	1800
Category" A", 003	
KMC Wrappers (4 yards of material each)	140
	Spencer Wells forceps x 2 Ring or sponge forceps 1L & 700ml Kidney dishes Galley pots Urinary catheter e.g. Foleys, various sizes Closed bag or container for catheter drainage (i.e. urine bag) Suction apparatus (DeLee mucus trap with catheter) Thermometer (adult oral thermometer and low reading rectal thermometer for newborn) Tourniquet Condoms and Foley's catheters for Uterine Balloon Tamponade Protective glasses Gloves-Sterile (size: 6, 7, 8) Gloves Non sterile (S, M, L in resealable bag) Waterbased lubricant KY jelly Placental Forceps Weighing Scale (Older Children) Weighting + Height Measure for older children Measuring Tape (for infants similar to Tailoring tapes) Digital Respiratory rate timers Sharp boxes MUAC strips (Red, yellow, green and orange) Mentholated spirit (2 litre bottle)

2	Chairs (plastic)	70	
3	Baby cot	75	
4	Baby Mattress	75	
5	Table top Refrigerator for expressed breast milk	14	
6	Mattress (6 by 4)	70	
7	Pillows	70	
8	Blankets	140	
9	Macintosh	60	
10	Drying cloth	120	
11	Wrapping cloth (1 yard each, sky blue) Cotton	120	
12	Wall clock/stop watch(with seconds needle)	60	
13	Liquid Hand washing soap (Bottle)	60	
14	Waste bin 16L (foot controlled)	60	
15	Waste bin 10L (foot controlled)	250	
16	Cover cloth (2 yard each, White) Cotton	210	
17	Veronica Buckets with tap, stand and lid	310	
18	Rubber Bowls (10 litres)	250	
19	Buckets (30 litres with Tap)	250	
20	Set of Plastic Table with 2 chairs	110	
21	Jerrycans (20 litres)	250	
22	Soap Bottles with dispenser	440	
23	Plastic Soap dishes	110	
CATEGORY" B"-001			
PRINTING OF	TRAINING MATERIALS		

S/N	Item	Specifications	Quantity
1	Branded Provider Kit Bag		1000
2	Branded Umbrellas	Large	1000
		Adjustable caps in highest quality	
3	Face Caps or Hats	material	1500

4	Stickers	Al paper, Vinyl double sided with a base	2000
		A4 paper 100 sheets, black/white,	
5	Sick Child Recording Form	matte paper cover with wire bounding (front and back)	1700
5		A4 Paper, 108 pages full colour,	
		matte card cover with matte	
6	ICCM Facilitation Guide	lamination and wire bounding (front and back)	200
		A4 Paper, 135 pages, full colour,	
7	ICCM CHEW Manual	matte card cover with matte lamination and wire bounding	1700
,		A2 paper, 29 pages, full colour,	1700
0		matte card cover with matte	1700
8	ICCM CHEW Chart Booklet	lamination and wire bounding A3 paper triplicate, 15 sets per	1700
	ICCM Data Tool Corps		
9	daily Register	perfect bounding	2000
	ICCM Data Tool Monthly	A3 Paper triplicate, 15 sets per register, with thick hardcover and	
10	Summary Form	perfect bounding	2000
		A2 paper, 100 sheets, black/white,	
11	ICCM referral Form	matte paper cover with wire bounding (front and back)	1700
		With sticker showing steps in	
12	Table Cover	preparing and administering ORS/ZINC-Table top size	
	DRY "B" 002 – BRANDING		
S/N	Item materials		Qty
1	Posters		5000
2	Flashcards		100,000
3	Job-Aids		5000
4	Baby towels		5000

Rechargeable touch light	1000
Hello Mama bags	500
Wall Clock	500
Water Bottles	500
Souvenir Bags	500
	Hello Mama bags Wall Clock Water Bottles